CH \$790.00 428928

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM516148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank Hapoalim B.M., as Agent		02/11/2019	Corporation: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The H Company IP, LLC
Street Address:	1201 W. 5th Street
Internal Address:	T-1100
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90017
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4289286	Н
Registration Number:	4026797	Н
Serial Number:	85805826	Н
Serial Number:	85805800	Н
Registration Number:	4720835	Н
Registration Number:	4013310	Н
Serial Number:	85947154	Н
Registration Number:	2226564	HALSTON
Registration Number:	3621452	HALSTON
Registration Number:	2166353	HALSTON
Registration Number:	1103001	HALSTON
Registration Number:	1012939	HALSTON
Registration Number:	2588723	HALSTON
Registration Number:	2393797	HALSTON
Registration Number:	1002073	HALSTON
Registration Number:	2492960	HALSTON
Registration Number:	999713	HALSTON
Serial Number:	86532556	HALSTON

TRADEMARK REEL: 006601 FRAME: 0557

900491411 REEL: 0

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85669637	HALSTON
Serial Number:	85669679	HALSTON
Serial Number:	85669614	HALSTON
Serial Number:	85669567	HALSTON
Serial Number:	85669656	HALSTON
Registration Number:	4743905	HALSTON
Serial Number:	85669593	HALSTON
Registration Number:	4552411	HALSTON H HERITAGE
Registration Number:	4400905	HALSTON H HERITAGE
Registration Number:	4530359	HALSTON H HERITAGE
Registration Number:	4012777	HALSTON
Registration Number:	4112064	Н
Registration Number:	4132129	Н

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	699999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2019

Total Attachments: 36

source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page1.tif source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page2.tif source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page3.tif source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page4.tif source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page5.tif source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page6.tif source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page7.tif source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page8.tif source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page9.tif source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page10.tif source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page11.tif source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page11.tif source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page12.tif source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page13.tif

source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page14.tif
source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page15.tif
source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page16.tif
source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page17.tif
source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page18.tif
source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page19.tif
source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page20.tif
source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page21.tif
source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page22.tif
source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page23.tif
source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page24.tif
source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page25.tif
source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page26.tif
source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page27.tif
source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page28.tif
source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page29.tif
source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page30.tif
source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page31.tif
source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page32.tif
source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page33.tif
source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page34.tif
source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page35.tif
source=3-27-19 The H Company-TM#page36.tif
that A contract and the second and t

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 3, 2015, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2015 at Reel 5634, Frame 0799, The H Company IP, LLC ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to Bank Hapoalim B.M. ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefore listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to release the security interest and provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office and other applicable filing office(s), domestic and foreign, for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of February 11 , 2019.

BANK HAPOALIM B.M.

By: <u>Cisa Matelon</u>

Title:

Lisa Matalon

17223169.1 220846-10005

Schedule A To Security Agreement

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Trademarks

I. United States Trademarks

U.S. TRADEMARKS OWNED BY H COMPANY IP, LLC

Registered	2588723 7/2/2002	75421757 1/22/1998	Bags, purses, handbags	18	HALSTON
Registered	1012939 6/10/1975	73007358 11/27/1973	Luggage	18	HALSTON
Registered	1103001 9/26/1978	73132576 7/1/1977	Eyeglass frames and parts thereof; sunglasses; and eyeglass and sunglass cases	9	HALSTON
Registered	2166353 6/16/1998	75118641 6/13/1996	Costume jewelry	14	HALSTON
Registered	5/19/2009	9/19/2007	On-line retail store services teaturing apparel and related accessories; Retail store services featuring apparel and related accessories		HALSTON
Registered	2226564 2/23/1999	75183990 10/11/1996	belts	25	HALSTON
Pending Application	0/10/2011	5/19/2009 85947154 5/31/2013	Luggage; travel bags; sports bags and reusable shopping bags	18	Design of H Logo
Registered	4/14/2015 4013310 8/16/2011	5/31/2013 77982165 5/19/2009	Tote bags; all-purpose carrying bags; pocketbooks	18	Design of H Logo
Registered	4720835	85983378	Backpacks	18	Design of H Logo
Pending Application		12/18/2012 85805800 12/18/2012	Eyewear, eyeglass cases, eyewear accessories, namely, straps, neck cords and head straps which restrain eyewear from movement on a wearer	9	Design of H Logo
Pending Application), 10, 1 0, 1	85805826	Jewelry; timepieces and chronometric instruments	14	Design of H Logo
Registered	4026797	77982100 5/19/2009	Clothing, namely, tops, shirts, sweaters, sports shirts, blouses, pants, trousers, dresses, coats, jackets, vests, leisure suits, belts, footwear	25	Design of H Logo
Registered	4289286 2/12/2013	77740505 5/19/2009	Clothing, namely, shorts, skirts, caftans, suits, pants suits, sport coats, capes, shirt-jackets	. 25	Design of H Logo
Status:	Reg. #:	App. #: Filing Dr	G&S Description:	Class(es):	Mark:

HALSTON	HALSTON	HALSTON	HALSTON	HALSTON	HALSTON	HALSTON	Mark:
43	24	25	25	. 25	25, 42	- 28	Class(es):
Bar services, cafeterias, snack-bar, pubs, bar-restaurants, wine bars, self-service restaurants, restaurants, carry-out restaurants; restaurants featuring home delivery; delicatessen being restaurants; providing banquet and social function facilities for special occasions; food and drink catering; canteen services; cocktail lounges, dude ranches, food preparation; providing advice on wine and wine and food pairing being sommelier services; travel agency services in the form of reservation and booking of temporary lodging; providing and arranging temporary housing accommodation; tourist homes and tourist hostels, hotels, boarding houses, guest houses, farm houses as temporary lodging; resort lodging services, hotel services for preferred customers, hotel reservation, retirement homes, rental of meeting rooms for social gatherings and meetings; providing conference rooms; pet boarding and day care services; providing food to needy persons as charitable services; rental of	Fabrics for the manufacture of clothing articles and of furnishings, brocade, damask, flannel, fustian, taffeta, tulle, velvet, knitted fabrics, silk fabrics, woolen fabrics, linen fabrics, hemp yarn fabrics, ramie fabrics, rayon fabrics, synthetic fiber fabrics, felts, mixed fiber fabrics, mixed yarn fabrics, cotton fabrics, curtains, textile wall hangings, towels, bath linen, fabric table runners, cloth coasters, textile napkins, textile place mats, textile dish mats and carafe mats, table cloths not of paper, table linen, quilts, paper bed covers, bed blankets and sheets, down coverlets, bed linen, mattress covers, dishcloths, and fabric handkerchiefs	Women's underwear; lingerie; women's intimate apparel, namely, pantics, briefs, hip-cut briefs, thongs, bikini underpants, boy shorts, boxer shorts, camisoles, bra top camisoles, shapewear, namely, control briefs, boy shorts, thigh-slimmers, pantliners, waistnippers, unitards, body suits and body shapers, foundation garments, corsets, girdles, garter belts, corselettes, body stockings, leotards and unitards, bra slips, hosiery, petticoats, bloomers, negligees, nightgowns, pajamas, sleep shirts, bathrobes, robes, bed jackets and loungewear; slips; brassieres; teddies	Men's suits and shirts	Shoes and boots	Women's hats, jackets, skirts, blouses, shirts, suits, pants suits, trousers, vests, capes, dresses, robes, pajamas, sweaters, shorts, caftans, coats, scarves, raincoats, rainhats and rainsuits Retail clothing store services	Women's handbags, purses, pocketbooks and shopping bags	G&S Description:
85669679	85669637	86532556 2/12/2015	73007353 11/27/1973	1/18/1974 75464477 4/8/1998	73011260	75200129	App. #: Filing Dt
			999713 12/17/1974	1/21/1975 2492960 9/25/2001	1002073	2393797	Reg. #:
Pending Application	Pending Application	Pending Application	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status:

220846-10018	NY1365267.1
00	_

HALSTON H	HALSTON	HALSTON	HALSTON	HALSTON	HALSTON	Mark:
18	20	4 {	27	=	21	Class(es):
Handbags, purses, pocketbooks, wallets, coin purses, credit card cases, tote bags, travel bags, all-purpose carrying bags, shopping bags of leather or imitations of	Mirrors, cushions, pillows, mattresses, keyboards for hanging keys, chairs, tables, benches, deck-chairs, armchairs; furniture being wall units; sofas, writing desks, wardrobes, cupboards, beds, shelves, chests of drawers, umbrella stands, tea carts, footstools, book cases, clothes hangers	Candles	Carpeting, door mats, rugs, carpet tiles, wallpaper	Table lamps, clamp-fixed lamps, wall lamps, ceiling lamps, floor lamps, suspension lamps, outdoor/garden lamps, spotlights, lampshade holders, lamp shades, chandeliers, neon lamps, lamp bases, light diffusers, sockets for electric lights; gas and electric cooking hobs or ranges; electric toasters, electric kettles; electric food warmers; electric roasters, electric tea and coffee machines for commercial and domestic use; electric coffee percolators for domestic use; refrigerators and freezers; hair driers, electric fans, air conditioners for domestic use; taps or faucets, saunas, sinks, showers, whirlpools; toilet bowls; humidifiers, dehumidifiers, electric vaporizers	Hairbrushes, fitted vanity cases, comb cases, hair combs, household cleaning sponges, egg cups not of precious metals, serving spoons, slotted spoons, basting spoons, mixing spoons, bread boxes, cake servers, casseroles, cruet stands not of precious metals for oil and vinegar, pepper grinders, spice pots, sugar bowls, canister sets, pitchers, pots, vases, gravy boats, covers for dishes and pots, butter dishes, napkin holders, toothpick holders, non-electric kettles, non-electric coffee makers, plates, serving platters, saucepans, saucers, soup tureens, serving trays not of precious metals; decanters, bottle openers, cork screws, cups, jugs, bowls, mugs, drinking glasses, decorative glass boxes and plates, non-electric candelabras not of precious metals, candlesticks not of precious metals, flower pots and vases, glass vases, glass ornaments; vases, ornaments of china, crystal, glass, porcelain; statuettes, figurines and sculptures in crystal; table centerpieces being plates and vases of crystal, china, glass, porcelain, ceramic; drinking vessels, plates and dishes not of precious metals, empty bottles, coffee service not of precious metals, ceramic figurines; vases, ornaments, statuettes, figurines and sculptures in porcelain; pans	G&S Description: food service equipment; rental of table linen, rental of bar equipment; all the aforesaid being services for third parties
85727371	85669593 7/5/2012	85502906 12/23/2011	85669656 7/5/2012	85669567	85669614	App. #: Filing Dt: 7/5/2012
4552411		4743905 5/26/2015				Reg. #: Reg. Dt:
Registered	Pending Application	Registered	Pending Application	Pending Application	Pending Application	Status:

	4/24/2012	12/12/2007			a.
Registered	3/13/2012 4132129	77350184	Handbags; Wallets; Tote bags; Travel bags; All-purpose carrying bags	18	Interlocking H's Design
Registered	4112064	77350221	Tops; shirts; sweaters; coats; jackets; loungewear; footwear; scarves; belts	25	Interlocking H's Design
Registered	4012777 8/16/2011	77377694	Handbags		Handbag Amulet Design
	5/13/2014	9/12/2012	shorts, t-shirts, shirt-jackets, loungewear, footwear		
			trousers, skirts, dresses, caftans, coats, jackets, vests, suits, pants suits, leisure suits, sport coats, blazers, outerwear, namely, coats made of fur or faux fur, sport shirts, knitwear, namely, jumpers, knitted skirts, knitted shirts, knitted leggings, knitted		H HERITAGE (STYLIZED)
Registered	4530359	85727394	Clothing, namely, tops, shirts, sweaters, sports shirts, blouses, pants, shorts,	25	HALSTON
	9/10/2013	1/25/2012	onibimo energi maneres ana essentis Jeneri); majuntes		(0.1.0000)
			handbags, purses, pocketbooks and shopping bags, luggage, small leather goods, eyewear, namely, eyeglass frames and their parts, sunglasses and eyeglass and sunplass cases watches, and costume iewelry, fragrances		H HERITAGE (STYLIZED)
Registered	4400905	85525098	Retail store services in the field of clothing, underwear and lingerie, footwear, belts,	35	HALSTON
	6/17/2014	9/12/2012			,
	((leather, sport bags, back packs, billfolds, briefcases, carry cases for documents, coin holders in the nature of wallets		HERITAGE (STYLIZED)
	Reg. Dt:	Filing Dt:	Come as also approxim	C. 100/00/00/	
Status	Reg. #	App. #:	G&S Description:	Class(es)	Mark:

II. Foreign

TRADEMARKS OWNED BY H COMPANY IP, LLC

14268	14267	Austria		Australia 14070	Argentina 14065	And Barbuda 14064	Antigua	Country:	ID:
HALSTON	HALSTON			HALSTON	HALSTON	HALSTON	HALSTON		Mark:
25				14, 18, 25	14, 18,	25	ĩ	<i>s):</i>	Class(e
Clothing, namely, tops, shirts, sweaters, sports shirts, blouses, pants, shorts trousers, skirts, dresses, caftans, coats, jackets, vest, suits, pants suits, leisure suits, sport coats, blazers, outerwear, sport shirts, knitwear, tee-shirts, denim jeans, capes, shirt-jackets, loungewear, women's lingerie, swimwear, underwear, sleepwear, bathrobes, robes, scarves, belts, gloves, hosiery, headwear, footwear, ties; boots; shoes and slippers	leather and imitations of leather and articles made from these materials and not included in other classes, namely, handbags, purses, pocket wallets, card cases [note cases], wallets, coin purses, credit card cases, credit card cases (pocket wallets), credit card holders made of leather or imitation of leather, key cases made of leather or imitations of leather, tote bags, all-purpose carryin gbags, shopping bags, sport bags, backpacks, luggage, billfolds, briefcases, carry cases for documents, coin holders in the nature of wallets, vanity cases sold empty and makeup bags sold empty, animal skins, hide; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harnesses and saddlery.	Cl. 25 - Clothing, including boots, shoes, slippers, fur clothing, hats and underwear	Cl. 18 - Leather and imitation leather as well as goods thereof, are not included in other classes; skins and furs, travel and suitcase, traveling bags, rain and parasols, walking sticks, whips, horse hamesses, saddler	Cl. 14 - Precious metals and their alloys as well as thereof produced objects (except cutlery, forks and spoons), jewelry, precious stones, clocks and other chronometric instruments	All goods in the class	Clothing of imitation leather and clothing of leather	raper and paper articles, an included in Class to, printed matter, instructional and teaching material (other than) apparatus and sewing patterns (Printed matter).		G&S Description:
9/1//2008 81/25128	81/25127			12/27/1973 Am3168/73-3	12/7/2002 274979	3187218	12/10/1973	Filing Dt:	App. #:
		5/31/1974		12/27/1973 77283A	8/31/1992 274979	2.544.529	1/6/1978	Reg. Dt:	Reg. #:
Pending Application	Pending Application			Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Status:

Brazil 16424	16209 .	Brazil 14073	14074					14071	ID: Country:
HERITAGE (STYLIZED) HALSTON H HERITAGE (STYLIZED)	HALSTON H	HALSTON	HALSTON					HALSTON	Mark:
· -	35	25	25					14, 16, 18, 25, 26	Class(e s):
bags, luggage, small leather goods, eyewear, namely eyeglass frames and their parts, eyeglasses, sunglasses, eyeglass and sunglass cases and eyewear accessories, namely straps, neck cords and head straps which restrain eyewear from movement on a wearer, watches, jewelry, costume jewelry, fragrances, bed linens, shower curtains, bath linens, kitchen linens, table linens, window coverings, rugs, furniture, candles Handbags, purses, pocketbooks, wallets, coin purses, credit card cases, business card holders, key cases made of leather or imitations of leather, tote bags, travel bags, all-purpose carrying bags, shopping bags, sport bags, back packs, luggage, billfolds, briefcases, carry cases for documents, coin holders in the nature of wallets, vanity cases sold empty and makeup bags sold empty	Retail store services and on-line retail store services in the field of clothing, underwear and lingerie. Footwear, belts, handbags, purses, pockethooks and shopping	Clothing and clothing accessories of common use; clothes and clothing accessories for practice of sports; travel articles	Blouses, shirts, raincoats, coats, hats, rain hats, suits, suits and shirts for men, tights, fur clothing, sweat pants and sweat shirts, suits for women, dresses	Cl. 26 - Lace and embroidery; ribbons and laces; buttons, press fasteners, hooks and eyes, pins and needles; artificial flowers; wigs	Cl. 25 - Clothing, including boots, shocs and slippers	CI. 18 - Leather and imitation leather and goods made thereof (insofar as not included in other classes of goods); animal skins and hides; suitcases and bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips; harnesses and saddlery	Cl. 16 - Paper and paper goods (insofar as not included in other classes of goods), cardboard and cardboard goods (insofar as not included in other classes of goods); printed matter; newspapers and magazines, books; bookbinding materials; photos; adhesives for paper goods; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching materials (except apparatus); printers' type; printing blocks	Cl. 14 - Precious metals and their alloys and objects made thereof, as well as gold-plated and silver-plated objects (except cutlery, forks and spoons); jewelry, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments	G&S Description:
10/1/2012 840.284.144	840.284.128	1/14/1974 811.986.977	006.986.900		٠		·	323189	App. #: Filing Dt:
	12/26/1989	9/25/1979 811.986.977	006.986.900			,		585203	Reg. #: Reg. Dt:
Pending Application	Pending Application	Registered	Registered					Registered	Status:

Canada	i	Brazil 18142	1,4075	16425 Brazil	Country: Brazil	ID:
	HALSTON	I E	HALSTON	HALSTON H HERITAGE (STYLIZED)		Mark:
	18, 25	9 14	25	25	<i>y.</i>	Class(e
cases; eyeglass, sunglass and spectacle straps; eyeglass, sunglass and spectacle chains; related accessories, namely, hard cases for eyewear, soft pouches for eyewear and lens cloths; parts and fittings for eyeglasses, sunglasses and spectacles. Timepieces; women's and men's cuff bracclets; costume jewelry; jewelry. Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes, namely, handbags, carrying cases, wallets, attaché cases, briefcases, tote bags, luggage, knapsacks, change purses, business and credit card cases and holders, pouches; all-purpose sports and athletic bags; beach, book, carry-on, duffel, diaper, gym, leather shopping, shoulder, tote and travel bags; fanny packs and waist packs; backpacks; knapsacks; purses; garment bags for travel; satchels; luggage; luggage tags; trunks; suitcases; hat boxes for travel not of paper or cardboard; tool bags sold empty; briefcases; briefcase-type portfolios; men's clutches; business cases; business card cases; business tote bags;	frames; opera glasses; reading glasses; spectacles; eyeglass, sunglass and spectacle	Evewear: eveolasses: simplasses: lenses for simplasses: eveolass frames: simplass	Clothes and accessories of common use	Clothing, namely, tops, shirts, sweaters, sports shirts, blouses, pants, shorts, trousers, skirts, dresses, caftans, coats, jackets, vests, suits, pants suits, leisure suits, sport coats, blazers, outerwear, sport shirts, knitwear, t-shirts, denim jeans, capes, shirt-jackets, loungewear, women's lingerie, swimwear, underwear, sleepwear, bathrobes, robes, scarves, belts, gloves, hosiery, headwear, footwear, ties, handkerchiefs		G&S Description:
6/26/2015	1,104,000	2/26/1985	811.309.738	840.284.136	Filing Dt: 10/1/2012	App. #:
		2/26/1985	811.309.738		Reg. Dt:	Reg. #:
:	Application	Pending	Registered	Pending Application		Status:

overalls, swimsuits, underwear briefs and tops, bras and panties, lingerie, slips, camisoles, hosicry, shape wear, namely, girdles, body shapers, bodysuits, sleepwear

and loungewear; knit bottoms, tops, and trousers; woven bottoms, tops, and trousers, wedding gowns; aprons; bibs of cloth for children; bridal apparel and accessories,

namely, bridal gowns and bridesmaid dresses; children's and infant's apparel, namely, pants, shirts, t-shirts, skirts, dresses, coats, jackets, sweaters and socks; neckwear;

shopping tote bags, grocery tote bags. Clothing, namely, belts, jackets, gloves, dresses, coats, sweaters, tights, leggings, socks, knee highs, shirts, suits, pants, slacks, trousers, gowns, jumpsuits, blouses, skirts, hosiery, panty hose stockings, jeans, shorts, sweaters, sweatshirts, hooded shirts and sweatshirts, vests, t-shirts,

holders; billfolds; umbrellas; parasols; walking sticks; messenger bags, handbags,

			Cl. 18 - Handbags, wallets, handbags, luggage, backpacks, travel bags, multipurpose bags, sports bags	5		
Registered	808.539	353724	Cl. 14 - Jewelry, watches	14, 18,	HALSTON	Canada 14080
Application			suspension lamps, clamp-tixed lamps, wall lamps, celling lamps, toor lamps, suspension lamps, outdoor/garden lamps, spotlights, lampshade holders, lamp shades, chandeliers, neon lamps, lamp bases, light diffusers, sockets for electric lights; gas and electric cooking hobs or ranges; electric toasters, electric kettles; electric food warmers; electric roasters, electric tea and coffee machines for commercial and domestic use; electric coffee percolators for domestic use; refrigerators and freezers; hair driers, electric fans, air conditioners for domestic use; taps or faucets, saunas, sinks, showers, whirlpools; toilet bowls; humidifiers, dehumidifiers, electric vaporizers; Mirrors, cushions, pillows, mattresses, keyboards for hanging keys, chairs, tables, benches, deck-chairs, armchairs; furniture being wall units; sofas, writing desks, wardrobes, cupboards, beds, shelves, chests of drawers, umbrella stands, tea carts, footstools, book cases, clothes hangers; Hairbrushes, fitted vanity cases, comb cases, hair combs, household cleaning spoons, mixing spoons, bread boxes, cake servers, casseroles, cruet stands not of precious metals	21, 24, 27, 43	HALLS	16344 - 44
:	1/7/2014	11/16/2007		2		Canada
			On-line retail store services featuring handbags, wallets, tote bags, luggage, On-line retail store services featuring handbags, wallets, tote bags, luggage, backpacks, travel bags, all-purpose carrying bags, sports bags, watches, sunglasses, eyeglass frames, sunglass and eyeglass accessories, namely, straps, neck cords and head straps which restrain eyewear from movement on the wearer, bed linens, bath linens, shower curtains, kitchen linens, table linens, window coverings, candles, rugs; retail store services featuring handbags, wallets, tote bags, luggage, backpacks, travel bags, all-purpose carrying bags, sports bags, watches, sunglasses, eyeglass frames, sunglass and eyeglass accessories, namely, straps, neck cords and head straps which restrain eyewear from movement on the wearer, bed linens, bath linens, shower curtains, kitchen linens, table			
			Handbags; wallets; tote bags; luggage; backpacks; travel bags; all-purpose carrying bags; sports bags; watches; sunglasses; eyeglass frames; sunglass and eyeglass accessories, namely, straps, neck cords and head straps which restrain eyewear from movement on the wearer; bed linens; bath linens; shower curtains; kitchen linens; table linens; window coverings; candles; rugs	18, 21, 24, 27, 35		
Registered	4/11/19/5 868,357	1,372,443	WARES:	4, 9, 14,	HALSTON	Canada 13992
Registered	Reg. Dt: 206455	Filing Dr: 0370702	Women's dresses, coats, blouses, suits and slacks	25	HALSTON	Country: 14076
Status:	Reg. #:	App. #:	G&S Description:	Class(e	Mark:	ID:

China (People's Republic	(reopies Republic Of) 14083	14084 China	China (People's Republic	Chile 14385		14079	Chile	14078	Chille Chille	Country:	ID:
	HALSTON	HALSTON		Design of H Logo	r	HALSTON		HALSTON			Mark:
	≅	25		25		Tradena me		35		ý.	Class(e
Traveling trunks	Handbags; Purses; Bags; Backpacks; Sports backpacks; Trunks [luggage]; Valises;	Clothing; layettes [clothing]; swimsuits, waterproof clothing; running shoes, footwear, hats, hosiery, gloves [clothing]; scarves, belts [clothing], shower caps	coats, capes, shirt-jackets, loungewear, swimwear, underwear, sleepwear, scarves, belts, gloves, headwear, footwear	Clothing, namely, tops, shirts, sweaters, sports shirts, blouses, pants, shorts, trousers, skirts, dresses, caftans, coats, jackets, vests, suits, pants suits, leisure suits, sport	Note: This is a tradename registration and does not protect "goods" - it protects only the name of a store or commercial establishment. The only region in Chile covered by this registration is the Metropolitan Region, in which Santiago (capital of Chile) is located.	Commercial Establishment for the selling of following goods: toiletries and perfumery of class 3; metals, gemstones jewelry and watches of class 14; skins, trunks, suitcases, bags, purses, umbrellas, beach umbrellas and leather goods of class 18; clothing including boots, shoes, slippers and hats of class 25; embroidered ribbons, buttons, artificial flowers of class 26	(Said registration would also cover online, mail, email and catalog retail stores services per Chilean associate)	"Retail services" for products included in classes 3 (cosmetics), 14 (jewelry), 16 (paper and printed matter), 18 (leather goods), 25 (clothing), 26 (fancy goods) and 27 (floor coverings)	Cl. 25 - Bibs, shirts, sweaters, pants, shorts, skirts, dresses, coats, jackets, resting, bathing suits, underwear, sleepwear, headwear, footwear, neckwear, belts		G&S Description:
9/21/2007	6288181	6323529 10/15/2007	7/27/2009	7/4/2000 7571992		491968	7/4/2000	491967	3/9/2007	Filing Dt:	App. #:
3/28/2010	6288181	6323529 4/14/2010	11/7/2010	10/26/2010 7571992		923.816	10/26/2000	580329	A/30/2007	Reg. Dt:	Reg. #:
	Registered	Registered		Registered		Registered	,	Registered			Status:

63.2 0018

Of) 16426 HA HEI (ST	ਨੇ <i>ਔ</i>	65 a ple's blic blic	85 na ppte's ublic		Country: Of) 14081 HA China (People's	ID: Mark:
HALSTON H HERITAGE (STYLIZED)	H HERITAGE (STYLIZED)	HALSTON (Chinese Characters)	HALSTON	HALSTON	HALSTON	rk:
25	Ş	3.	35	9	25	Class(e s):
Clothing, namely, tops, shirts, sweaters, sports shirts, blouses, pants, shorts, trousers, skirts, dresses, caftans, coats, jackets, vests, suits, pants suits, leisure suits, sport coats, blazers, outerwear, sport shirts, knitwear, t-shirts, denim jeans, capes, shirt-jackets, loungewear, women's lingerie, swimwear, underwear, sleepwear, bathrobes, robes, scarves, belts, gloves, hosiery, headwear, footwear, ties, handkerchiefs	underwear and lingerie, footwear, belts, handbags, purses, pocketbooks and shopping bags, luggage, small leather goods, eyewear, namely eyeglass frames and their parts, eyeglasses, sunglasses, eyeglass and sunglass cases and eyewear accessories, namely straps, neck cords and head straps which restrain eyewear from movement on a wearer, watches, jewelry, costume jewelry, fragrances, bed linens, shower curtains, bath linens, kitchen linens, table linens, window coverings, rugs, furniture, candles	Client decided not to file	Presentation of goods on communication media, for retail purposes; Business information; On-line advertising on a computer network	Sunglasses; Spectacle frames	Clothing	G&S Description:
11576942	10/9/2012	118760/1	6335163	6288179 9/21/2007	Filing Dt: 40127 10/31/1985	App. #:
		·	6/28/2010	6288179 3/28/2010	Reg. Dt: 262631 9/20/1986	Reg. #:
Pending Application	Application	(None)	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status:

		14336	14088 Egypt	14089 Egypt	14090 Egypt	14091 Egypt	14092 Egypt	Denmark		Of) 14087	China (People's Republic	16158	Country: (People's Republic	ID:
		Design of H Logo	HALSTON	HALSTON	HALSTON	HALSTON	HALSTON			HALSTON	HERITAGE (STYLIZED)	HALSTON H		Mark:
		9, 14, 18, 25	16	74	26	25	8		25	14, 18,		18	,	Class(e
C1. 18 - Handbags; wallets; tote bags; luggage; backpacks; travel bags; all-purpose carrying bags; sports bags; women's handbags, purses, pocketbooks and shopping bags	Cl. 14 - Jewelry: timepieces and chronometric instruments	Cl. 9 - Eyewear, eyeglass cases, eyewear accessories, namely, straps, neck cords and head straps which restrain eyewear from movement on a wearer	Paper and goods made from this material; cardboard and goods made from this material	Precious goods, and its mixtures, products and products plated with precious metals except for cutting tools and forks	Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks, and eyes, pins and needles; artificial flowers	Clothing, including shoes, boots, sandals, slippers	Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols	Cl. 25 - Clothing	Cl. 18 - Leather products	Cl. 14 - Jewelry, precious metals		Handbags, wallets, tote bags, luggage, backpacks, travel bags, all-purpose carrying bags, sports bags, women's handbags, purses, pocketbooks, shopping bags		G&S Description:
		8311491	49170 12/30/1973	49169 12/30/1973	49173 12/30/1973	49172 12/30/1973	49171 12/30/1973	12/10/1973		VA199604210	3/19/2012	10637664	Filing Dt:	App. #:
		8311491	49170	49169 12/30/1973	49173 12/30/1973	49172 12/30/1973	49171 12/30/1974	10/11/1974		VR 1996 04381	6/28/2014	10637664	Reg. Dt:	Reg. #:
		Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered			Registered		Registered		Status:

Union 16803	European		14093	European Union	14095	European		14097	European	Country:	ID:	
HALSTON			HALSTON		HALSTON			FROWICK			Mark:	
20, 21,			9, 14, 18, 25		35			3, 18, 25		·	Class(e	
Mirrors, cushions, pillows, mattresses, keyboards for hanging keys, chairs, tables,	Cl. 18 - Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in	Cl. 14 - Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; watches; costume jewellery	Cl. 9 - Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus; eyeglass frames and parts thereof; sunglasses; and eyeglass and sunglasses cases		On-line retail store services featuring apparel and related accessories; retail store services featuring apparel and related accessories	Cl. 25 - Tops; shirts; sweaters; pants; shorts; skirts; dresses; coats; jackets; loungewear; swimwear; underwear; sleepwear; headwear; footwear; scarves; belts	Cl. 18 - Handbags; wallets; tote bags; luggage; backpacks; travel bags; all-purpose carrying bags; sports bags	Cl. 3 - Body creams; eau de perfume; perfume; perfume oils; fragrances for personal use	trousers, skirts, dresses, caftans, coats, jackets, vests, suits, pants suits, leisure suits, sport coats, capes, shirt-jackets, loungewear, swimwear, underwear, sleepwear, scarves, belts, gloves, headwear, footwear	Cl 25. Clothing namely tone chirts sweaters sports ships blouses name shorts	G&S Description:	
11779469	10/30/2003		3486842	9/28/2007	940507	9/28/2007		944748	5/20/2009	Filing Dt:	App. #:	
11779469	2/4/2005		3486842	9/28/2007	940507	9/28/2007		944748	12/3/2009	Reg. Dt:	Reg. #:	
Registered			Registered		Registered			Registered			Status:	

	14098	European			16427	European	Country:	ID:
, 000	Interlocking				HALSTON H HERITAGE (STYLIZED)			Mark:
25	3, 9, 14,	`	,		18, 24, 25, 35		43	Class(e s):
Cl. 9 - Eyewear; sunglasses; eyeglass frames	Cl. 3 - Fragrances for personal use; cosmetics; make-up; non-medicated toiletries	Retail store services and on-line retail store services in the field of clothing, underwear and lingerie, footwear, belts, handbags, purses, pocketbooks and shopping bags, luggage, small leather goods, eyewear,	Clothing, namely, tops, shirts, sweaters, sports shirts, blouses, pants, shorts, trousers, skirts, dresses, caftans, coats, jackets, vests, suits, pants suits, leisure suits, sport coats, blazers, outerwear, sport shirts, knitwear, t-shirts, denim jeans, capes, shirt-jackets, loungewear, women's lingerie, swimwear, underwear, sleepwear, bathrobes, robes, scarves, belts, gloves, hosiery, headwear, footwear, ties, handkerchiefs	Handkerchiefs	Handbags, purses, pocketbooks, wallets, coin purses, credit card cases, business card holders, key cases made of leather or imitations of leather, key fobs made of leather or imitations of leather, tote bags, travel bags, all-purpose carrying bags, shopping bags, sport bags, back packs, luggage, billfolds, briefcases, carry cases for documents, coin holders in the nature of wallets, vanity cases sold empty and makeup bags sold empty	Hairbrushes, fitted vanity cases, comb cases, hair combs, household cleaning sponges, egg cups not of precious metals, serving spoons, slotted spoons, basting spoons, mixing spoons, bread boxes, cake servers, casseroles, cruet stands not of precious metals for oil and vinegar, pepper grinders, spice pots, sugar bowls, canister sets, pitchers, pots, vases, gravy boats, covers for dishes and pots, butter dishes, napkin holders, toothpick holders, non-electric coffee makers, plates, serving platters, saucepans, saucers, soup tureens, serving trays not of precious metals; decanters, bottle openers, cork screws, cups, jugs, bowls, mugs, drinking glasses, decorative glass boxes and plates, non-electric candelabras not of precious metals, candlesticks not of precious metals, flower pots and vases, glass vases, glass ornaments; vases, ornaments of china, crystal, glass, porcelain;	benches, deck-chairs, armchairs; furniture being wall units; sofas, writing desks, wardrobes, cupboards, beds, shelves, chests of drawers, umbrella stands, tea carts, footstools, book cases, clothes hangers	G&S Description:
	6575261	9/24/2012			11209699	4/29/2013	Filing Dt:	App. #:
	6575261	3/26/2013			11209699	9/23/2013	Reg. Dt:	Reg. #:
	Registered				Registered			Status:

10

Germany 14101 HALSTON	14102 HALSTON					14100 HALSTON	European			Country:	ID: Mark:
TON						NOT					••
14, 16,	25					14, 16, 18, 25, 26			•		Class(e s):
and slippers Cl. 14 - Jewelery; precious stones; timepieces	Outerclothing and underwear for men, ladies and children, including hosiery; hats for ladies and girls; jackets, skirts, blouses, shirts, costumes, pantsuits, trousers, waistcoats, capes, dresses, evening dresses, sleepsuits, pullover, shorts, caffans, coats, scarves; raincoats, rainhats; swimsuits; coats, jackets, stoles and capes made of fur suits for men and hover shirts trousers includes helps code lace in short shorts.	Cl. 26 - Laces and embroidery, ribbons and laces; buttons, hooks and eyelets, pins and needles; artificial flowers	Cl. 25 - Clothing, footwear, headgear	CI. 18 - Leather and imitations of leather, products of these substances not included in other classes; animal skins; trunks and valises; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips and saddlery	Cl. 16 - Paper, cardboard and product substances, not included in other classses; printed matter; book binding material; photographs; stationery; adhesive for stationery (adhesive substances) or household; material for artists; paintbrushes; thing for writing and office requisites (except furniture); teaching materials or instruction (except apparatus); plastics for packaging (not included in other classes); printing type; cliches	Cl. 14 - Precious metals and their alloys and product substances or plated not included in other classes; jewelry, precious stones; horological instruments and chronometric instruments	Cl. 25 - Tops; shirts; sweaters; pants; shorts; skirts; dresses; coats; jackets; loungewear; swimwear; underwear; sleepwear; headwear; footwear; scarves; belts	Cl. 24 - Towels; shower curtains; bed linen; bath linen; table linen; fabric window coverings and treatments, namely curtains, draperies, sheers, swags and valences; kitchen linens	Cl. 18 - Handbags; wallets; tote bags; luggage; backpacks; travel bags; all-purpose carrying bags; sports bags	Cl. 14 - Jewellery; watches	G&S Description:
3/21/1978 H38949/3WZ	DDW 52534	11/15/1083				681350	1/11/2008			Filing Dt:	App. #:
9/20/1978 39553222	DD642384	12/13/1073				1251041	12/11/2008			Reg. Dt:	Reg. #:
Registered	Registered					Registered					Status:

Greece 14104 Guatemala 14106 Honduras 14111		Germany 14103	ID: Country:
HALSTON HALSTON		HALSTON	Mark:
25 16 35		14, 16, 18, 25, 26	Class(e s): 18, 25, 26
Cl. 25 - Clothing, footwear, headgear and particularly women's dresses, coats, sweaturs, blouses, suits, Patterns and clothes Paper and paper articles, printed materials, newspaper, photographic book, stationery, cardboard and cardboard articles and patterns for sewing dresses Retail store services and on-line retail store services featuring precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith (except cutlery, forks and spoons), jewellery, precious stones, horological and other chronometric instruments, paper and paper articles, cardboard and cardboard articles, printed matter, newspapers and periodicals, books, book-binding material, photographs,	Cl. 16 - Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printer matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (non included in other classes); printers' type; printing blocks and particularly sewing and dress patterns. Cl. 18 - Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery and particularly luggage and umbrellas.	Cl. 25 - Clothing Cl. 25 - Clothing Cl. 26 - Lacework and embroidery; cords for clothing; buttons, snap fasteners; hooks; eyelets for clothing; (sewing) needles; artificial flowers; wigs Cl. 14 - Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments and particularly jewellery.	G&S Description: Cl. 16 - Stationaries; articles made of paper and cardboard, namely patterns for dress-making/making clothes and patterns for patches for the decoration of textile articles
12/28/1973 33706 8/8/1977 24366 300979417		12/8/1973 51936	App. #: Filing Dı:
4/17/1975 33706 12/21/1977 24366 12/30/1977 300979417		5/24/1978 51936	Reg. #: Reg. Dt:
Registered Registered Registered	·	Registered	Status:

India	Hong Kong 14113		16211	Hong Kong		14108		Country:	ID:
	HALSTON		HALSTON H HERITAGE (STYLIZED)		,	HALSTON			Mark:
	9		18, 25, 35			14, 18, 25		3).	Class(e
eyeglasses, and adapted for spectacles, parts and titting for all the aforesaid goods	underwear and ingerie, tootwear, beits, handbags, purses, pocketbooks and shopping bags, luggage, small leather goods, eyewear, namely eyeglass frames and their parts, eyeglasses, Ophthalmic lenses, optical goods, optical lenses, contacts, sunglasses, frames for	Clothing, namely, tops, shirts, sweaters, sports shirts, blouses, pants, shorts, trousers, skirts, dresses, caftans, coats, jackets, vests, suits, pants suits, leisure suits, sport coats, blazers, outerwear, sport shirts, knitwear, t-shirts, denim jeans, capes, shirt-jackets, loungewear, women's lingerie, swimwear, underwear, sleepwear, bathrobes, robes, scarves, belts, gloves, hosiery, headwear, footwear, ties, handkerchiefs Retail store services and on-line retail store services in the field of clothing,	Handbags, purses, pocketbooks, wallets, coin purses, credit card cases, business card holders, key cases made of leather or imitations of leather, key fobs made of leather or imitations of leather, tote bags, travel bags, all-purpose carrying bags, shopping bags, sport bags, back packs, luggage, billfolds, briefcases, carry cases for documents, coin holders in the nature of wallets, vanity cases sold empty and makeup bags sold empty	Cl. 25 - Clothing, including boots, shoes and slippers	Cl. 18 - Leather and imitations of leather, and articles made from these materials, and not included in other classes; skins, hides; trunks and travellings bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery.	Cl. 14 - Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith (except cutlery, forks and spoons); jewellery, precious stones; horological and other chronometric instruments.	stationery, adhesive materials (stationery), artists' materials, paint brushes, typewriters and office requisites (other than furniture), instructional and teaching material (other than apparatus), playing cards, printers' type and cliches (stereotype), leather and imitations of leather and articles made from these materials included in Class 18, skins, hides, trunks and travellings bags, umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks, whips, harness and saddlery, apparel and related accessories, clothing, footwear including boots, shoes and slippers and headgear, wigs, lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid, buttons, press buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles, artificial flowers		G&S Description:
1/17/2008	10/10/2012 1642158		302401587	12/12/1973		19740472AA		Filing Dt:	App. #:
2/1/2011	10/10/2012 919901		302401587	4/23/1974		19740472AA		Reg. Dt:	Reg. #:
	Registered		Registered			Registered			Status:

14121	15209 Indonesia	14125 Indonesia	Indonesia 14122 Indonesia	Indonesia 14123	India 14124	India 14232	India 14119	India 14116	Country: 14120	ID:
HALSTON	HALSTON	HALSTON	HALSTON	HALSTON	HALSTON	HALSTON	HALSTON	HALSTON	HALSTON	Mark:
9	18	25	. 4	8	24	26	18	14	25	Class(e
Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carrier, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; case registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus	Handbags; purses; bags, trunks (luggage), valises, travel bags; tote bags; backpacks; sport bags; wallets	Ear muffs, furs, gloves, hosiery, mittens, neckties, scarves (clothing), shawls (clothing), socks, stockings, suspenders; headgear for wear, namely, berets, caps, hats, sun visors, headbands; footwear, namely, bath sandals, beach shoes, boots; foot muffs, not electrically heated; gymnastic shoes, heels, sandals, shoes, ski boots, slippers, sneakers, soles for footwear, sports shoes; wristband	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewelry, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments	Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and traveling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, hamcss and saddlery	Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers	parasons Lace and embroidery ribbons and braid, buttons, hooks and eyes, wigs, all being goods included in class 26	Leather and imitations of leather and articles made from these materials and not included in other classes; skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags, umbrellas and	Jewelry, precious stones, horological and other chronometric instruments	Articles of clothing, boots, shoes and slippers, all being goods included in class 25	G&S Description:
D00.2006.012 537	D00.2010.032 770 9/3/2010	D00.2006.011 059 4/7/2006	4/21/2006 D00.2006.012 539 4/21/2006	4/21/2006 D00.2006.012 541	12/11/1973 D00.2006.012 543	12/11/1973 292729	12/11/1973 292727	292725	Filing Dt: 292728	App. #:
IDM000232004	IDM000337841	IDM000180889	1DM000144480 111/5/2007	12/21/2009 IDM000236742	12/11/1973 IDM000230583	12/11/1973 292729	12/11/1973 292727	12/11/1973 292725	Reg. Dt: 292728	Reg. #:
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status:

NY1365163.2 220846-10018

Paper and paper articles, all included in Class 16, printed matter, instructional and

14

Jewelry; timepieces and chronometric instruments

1//46	16212 Indonesia	Indonesia	17011	17012	ID: Country:
·	HALSTON HERITAGE	HERITAGE (STYLIZED)	HALSTON H HERITAGE (STYLIZED)	HALSTON H HERITAGE (STYLIZED)	Mark:
14, 9, 11, 16, 18, 20, 21, 24, 26, 27, 35, 43	35	ō	25	35	Class(e s):
Eyeglass frames and parts thereof; sunglasses; and eyeglass and sunglass cases Table lamps, clamp-fixed lamps, wall lamps, ceiling lamps, floor lamps, suspension lamps, outdoor/garden lamps, spotlights, lampshade holders, lamp shades, chandeliers, neon lamps, lamp bases, light diffusers, sockets for electric lights; gas and electric cooking hobs or ranges; electric toasters, electric kettles; electric food warmers; electric roasters, electric tea and coffee machines for commercial and domestic use; electric coffee percolators for domestic use; refrigerators and freezers; hair driers, electric fans, air conditioners for domestic use; taps or faucets, saunas, sinks, showers, whirlpools; toilet bowls; humidifiers, dehumidifiers, electric vaporizers	Retail store services	holders, key cases made of leather or imitations of leather, key fobs made of leather or imitations of leather, key fobs made of leather or imitations of leather, tote bags, travel bags, all-purpose carrying bags, shopping bags, sport bags, back packs, luggage, billfolds, briefcases, carry cases for documents, coin holders in the nature of wallets, vanity cases sold empty and makeup bags sold empty	Clothing, namely, tops, shirts, sweaters, sports shirts, blouses, pants, shorts, trousers, skirts, dresses, caftans, coats, jackets, vests, suits, pants suits, leisure suits, sport coats, blazers, outerwear, sport shirts, knitwear, t-shirts, denim jeans, capes, shirt-jackets, loungewear, women's lingerie, swimwear, underwear, sleepwear, bathrobes, robes, scarves, belts, gloves, hosiery, headwear, footwear, ties, handkerchiefs	Retail store services and on-line retail store services in the field of clothing, underwear and lingerie, footwear, belts, handbags, purses, pocketbooks and shopping bags, luggage, small leather goods, eyewear, namely eyeglass frames and their parts, eyeglasses, sunglasses, eyeglass and sunglass cases and eyewear accessories, namely straps, neck cords and head straps which restrain eyewear from movement on a wearer, watches, jewelry, costume jewelry, fragrances, bed linens, shower curtains, bath linens, kitchen linens, table linens, window coverings, rugs, furniture, candles	G&S Description:
006544		642 642 9/25/2013	D00.2013.045 643	J00.2013.0456 44	App. #: Filing Dt:
					Reg. #: Reg. Dt:
Application Application	Proposed Mark	Application	Pending Application	Pending Application	Status:

Ð Mark: Class(e G&S Description: *App.* #: Reg. #:

teaching material (other than) apparatus and sewing patterns (Printed matter).

Handbags, purses, pocketbooks, wallets, coin purses, credit card cases

ran

Country:

cases for documents, coin holders in the nature of wallets, vanity cases sold empty and makeup cases sold empty bags, shopping bags, sport bags, back packs, luggage, billfolds, briefcases, carry made of leather or imitations of leather, tote bags, travel bags, all-purpose carrying business card holders, key cases made of leather or imitations of leather, key fobs

footstools, book cases, clothes hangers wardrobes, cupboards, bed shelves, chests of drawers, umbrella stands, tea carts, benches, deck-chairs, armchairs; furniture being wall units; sofas, writing desks, Mirrors, cushions, pillows, mattresses, keyboards for hanging keys, chairs, tables

sets, pitchers, pots, vases, gravy boats, covers for dishes and pots, butter dishes, spoons, mixing spoons, bread boxes, cake servers, casseroles, cruet stands not of plates, serving platters, napkin holders, toothpick holders, non-electric kettles, non-electric coffee makers, precious metals for oil and vinegar, pepper grinders, spice pots, sugar bowls, canister sponges, egg cups not of precious metals, serving spoons, slotted spoons, basting Hairbrushes, fitted vanity cases, comb cases, hair combs, household cleaning

down coverlets, bed linen, mattress covers, dishcloths, and fabric handkerchiefs cloths not of paper, table linen, quilts, paper bed covers, bed blankets and sheets, coasters, textile napkins, textile place mats, textile dish mats and carafe mats, table

Class 26

artificial flowers Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks, and eyes, pins and needles,

Class 27

Carpeting, door mats, rugs, carpet tiles, wallpaper

Class 30

sandwich, lasagna, pizza dough All types of pizza, sandwich, donut dough, hot and cold sandwich, potato cold

underwear and lingerie, footwear, belts, handbags, purses, pocketbooks and shopping bags, luggage, small leather goods, eyewear, namely eyeglass frames and their parts, Retail store services and online retail store services in the field of clothing,

15

5/19/2014

Filing Dt.

Reg. Dt.

Israel	•	14127	Israel	14128	israel	14130	Israel	14131	Ireland		14126	Country:	ID:
		HALSTON		HALSTON		HALSTON		HALSTON			HAI S		Mark:
		9		14		18		25		!	25	ي.	Class(e
	included in Class 9	Ever lass frames and parts thereof; sunglasses; and ever lass and sunglass cases; all	•	All goods included in class 14		All goods included in class 18		All goods included in class 25		blouses, shirts, suits, pant suits, trousers, vests, capes, dresses, robes, pajamas, sweaters, shorts, caftans, coats, scarves, raincoats, rain hats, swimsuits, fur coats, fur jackets (clothing), fur capes and fur stoles; men's and boys suits, shirts, slacks, jackets (clothing), belts for wear, socks	eyeglasses, sunglasses, eyeglass and sunglass cases and eyewear accessories, namely straps neck cords and head straps which restrain eyewear from movement on a wearer, watches, jewelry, costume jewelry, fragrances, bed linens, shower curtains, bath linens, kitchen linens, table linens, window coverings, rugs, furniture, candles, advertisement, export, sale and purchase Class 39 Packing and delivery Class 43 Bar services, cafeterias, snack-bat, pubs, bar-restaurants, wine bars, self-service restaurants, restaurants, providing banquet and social function facilities for special occasions; food and drink catering; canteen services; cocktail lounges, dude ranches, food preparation; providing advice on wine and wine and food pairing being sommelier services; travel agency and services in the form of reservation and booking of temporary lodging; providing and arranging temporary housing accommodation; tourist homes and tourist hostels, hotels, boarding houses, guest houses, farm houses as temporary lodging; resort lodging services, hotel services for preferred customers, hotel reservation, retirement homes, rental of meeting rooms for social gatherings and meetings; providing conference rooms; pet boarding and day care services; providing food to needy persons as charitable services; rental of food service equipment; rental o table linen, rental of bar equipment; all the aforesaid being services for third parties.		G&S Description:
9/12/2007		203829	12/13/1973	38546	12/13/1973	-38548	12/13/1975	38549	1/16/1987		8448 7	Filing Dt:	App. #:
11/8/2009		203829	9/30/1975	38546	9/30/1975	38548	9/30/1975	38549	1/16/1987		177961	Reg. Dt:	Reg. #:
	ţ	Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		e de la companya de l	R egistored.		Status:

17

	Japan 14139	Japan 14136 Japan 14135	Italy 14138 Japan		ID: Country: 14133
	HALSTON (in Katakana)	HALSTON	HALSTON		Mark: HALSTON
	20, 21, 22, 24, 25	18, 25	9	26 26	Class(e s):
Cl. 22 - Cotton waddings for clothes; hammocks; futon bags; cotton batting for futon Cl. 24 - Personal articles of woven textile [not for wear]; mosquito nets; bedsheets; futon and quilts; futon and quilts cases [linen]; futon ticks [unstuffed futon]; pillowcases [pillow slips]; blankets Cl. 25 - Non-Japanese style outerclothing; coats; sweaters and the like; shirts and the like; nightwear; underwear; swimwear; swimming caps; Japanese traditional clothing; aprons; collar protectors; socks adn stockings; puttees and gaiters; fur	candle extinguishers and candlesticks of precious metal; purses and waiters of precious metal; precious metal; precious metal; personal ornaments; unwrought and semi-wrought precious stones and their imitations Cl. 20 - Cushions, japanese floor cushions [zabuton]; pillows; mattresses Cl. 21 - Gloves for household purposes	Cl. 18 - Umbrellas and their parts; walking-sticks; canes; metal parts of canes and walking-sticks; handles of canes and walking sticks; Cl. 25 - Shoes and boots Clocks and watches; tableware of precious metal; jewel cases of precious metal; candle extinguishers and candlesticks of precious metal; process and wallets of	Cl. 25 - Clothing Cl. 26 - Lace and embroidery, buttons, pins and necdles Spectacles [eyeglasses and goggles]; telecommunication machines and apparatus; phonograph records; electronic machines; apparatus and their parts; eletric flat irons	Cl. 14 - Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewithCl. 16 - Paper and paper articlesCl. 18 - Leather and imitations of leather	G&S Description: Class Headings:
	10/3/1994 49532/78	12/20/1973 2-146030/90 12/28/1990 6-99064	11/27/2013 6-99063 10/3/1994	, e	App. #: Filing Dt: M12013C0108
	12/19/1997 1712633	9/19/1977 2556769 7/30/1993 4095512	12/2/2013 3367686 12/19/1997	,	Reg. #: Reg. Dt: 1569915
·	Registered	Registered Registered	Registered		Status:

14141	Kuwait	14143	Kuwait	14144	Jordan		16656	Jordan		16657	Jordan			16655	Japan	14140	anan	Country:	ID:
HALSTON		HALSTON		HALSTON		HERITAGE (STYLIZED)	HALSTON		H HERITAGE (STYLIZED)	HALSTON		(STYLIZED)	HERITAGE	HALSTON	(in Katakana)	HALSTON			Mark:
9		18		25			25			35				8		25		s).	Class(e
Scientific, nautical, surveying, electric, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending	and walking sticks, whips, hamess and saddlery	Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides: trunks and traveling bags; umbrellas, parasols		Clothing, footwear, headgear		coats, blazers, outerwear, sport shirts, knitwear, t-shirts, denim jeans, capes, shirt-jackets, loungewear, women's lingerie, swimwear, underwear, sleepwear, bathrobes, robes, scarves, belts, gloves, hosiery, headwear, footwear, ties, handkerchiefs	Clothing, namely, tops, shirts, sweaters, sports shirts, blouses, pants, shorts, trousers,		underwear and lingerie, footwear, belts, handbags, purses, pocketbooks and shopping bags, luggage, small leather goods, eyewear, namely eyeglass frames and their parts, eyeglasses, sunglasses, eyeglass and sunglass cases and eyewear accessories, namely straps, neck cords and head straps which restrain eyewear from movement on a wearer, watches, jewelry, costume jewelry, fragrances, bed linens, shower curtains, bath linens, kitchen linens, table linens, window coverings, rugs, furniture, candles	Retail store services and on-line retail store services in the field of clothing,	bags sold empty	bags, sport bags, back packs, luggage, billfolds, briefcases, carry cases for documents, coin holders in the nature of wallets, vanity cases sold empty and makeup	holders, key cases made of leather or imitations of leather, key fobs made of leather or imitations of leather total hags all number carrying hags showing	Handbags, purses, pocketbooks, wallets, coin purses, credit card cases, business card		Clothing	stoles; shawls; scarves; Japanese style socks [tab1]; Japanese style socks [tab1 covers]; gloves and mittens; babies' diapers of textile; neckties; neckerchieves; bandanas; warmth-keeping supports; mufflers; ear muffs [clothing]; hoods; sedge hats [suge-gasa]; nightcaps; helmets; headgear for clothing		G&S Description:
88494	9/13/2007	88496	9/13/2007	88497	3/10/2013		128859	3/10/2013		128860	3/10/2013			128858	12/20/1973	198272/73	7/4/1978	Filing Dt:	Àpp. #:
81738	9/13/2007	81740	9/13/2007	81741	3/10/2013		128859	3/10/2013		128860	3/10/2013			128858	3/9/1978	1326086	9/24/1984	Reg. Dt:	Reg. #:
Registered		Registered		Registered			Registered			Registered			,	Registered		Registered			Status:

220846-1	VY13651
7	
5	
ಶ	8
=	•
00	'n

19

16669 HALSTON	•			14145 HALSTON	H HERITAGE (STYLIZED)	16607 HALSTON	16609 HALSTON H HERITAGE (STYLIZED) Kuwait	16608 HALSTON H HERITAGE (STYLIZED) Kuwait	Kuwait	1414Z HALSION	-	Country:	ID: Mark:
N 18, 25,				N 9, 14, 18, 25	ED)	Z 	2D)	N 25		4		<i>y</i> .	Class(e
Handbags, purses, pocketbooks, wallets, coin purses, credit card cases, business card	Cl. 25 - Tops; shirts; sweaters; pants; shorts; skirts; dresses; coats; jackets; loungewear; swimwear; underwear; sloepwear; headwear; footwear; scarves; belts	Cl. 18 - Handbags, wallets, tote bags; luggage; backpacks; travel bags; all-purpose carrying bags; sports bags	Cl. 14 - Jewelry, watches	Cl. 9 - Sunglasses; eyeglasses; eyeglass frames; eyeglass chains; cases for spectacles and sunglasses	holders, key cases made of leather or imitations of leather, key fobs made of leather or imitations of leather, tote bags, travel bags, all-purpose carrying bags, shopping bags, sport bags, back packs, luggage, billfolds, briefcases, carry cases for documents, coin holders in the nature of wallets, vanity cases sold empty and makeup bags sold empty	Handbags, purses, pocketbooks, wallets, coin purses, credit card cases, business card	Retail store services and on-line retail store services in the field of clothing, underwear and lingérie, footwear, belts, handbags, purses, pocketbooks and shopping bags, luggage, small leather goods, eyewear, namely eyeglass frames and their parts, eyeglasses, sunglasses, eyeglass and sunglass cases and eyewear accessories, namely straps, neck cords and head straps which restrain eyewear from movement on a wearer, watches, jewelry, costume jewelry, fragrances, bed linens, shower curtains, bath linens, kitchen linens, table linens, window coverings, rugs, furniture, candles	Clothing, namely, tops, shirts, sweaters, sports shirts, blouses, pants, shorts, trousers, skirts, dresses, caftans, coats, jackets, vests, suits, pants suits, leisure suits, sport coats, blazers, outerwear, sport shirts, knitwear, t-shirts, denim jeans, capes, shirt-jackets, loungewear, women's lingerie, swimwear, underwear, sleepwear, bathrobes, robes, scarves, belts, gloves, hosiery, headwear, footwear, ties, handkerchiefs		rrecious metats and their arroys and goods in precious metats or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric equipments	machines and data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus	machines and mechanisms for coin operated apparatus, cash registers, calculating	G&S Description:
149971				115463	721 72013	136976	136978	136977	9/13/2007	88493	9/13/2007	Filing Dt:	App. #:
149971				115463					9/13/2007	81739	9/13/2007	Reg. Dt:	Reg. #:
Registered				Registered	Application	Pending	Pending Application	Pending Application		Kegistered	3		Status:

Malaysia 16980	16981	16982 Malausia	Lebanon 14146 Malaysia				Country:	ID:
HALSTON H HERITAGE (STYLIZED)	HALSTON H HERITAGE (STYLIZED)	HALSTON H HERITAGE (STYLIZED)	HALSTON			H HERITAGE (STYLIZED)		Mark:
	25		25				s):	Class(e
Handbags, purses, pocket wallets, card cases (notecases), wallets, coin purses, credit card cases, credit card cases (pocket wallets), credit card holders made of leather or imitation of leather, key cases made of leather or imitations of leather, key fobs made of leather or imitations of leather, tote bags, travel bags, all-purpose carrying bags, shopping bags, sport bags, back packs, luggage, billfolds, briefcases, carry cases for documents, coin holders in the nature of wallets, vanity cases sold empty and makeup bags sold empty	Clothing, chemise tops, halter tops, polo tops, sleeveless tops, tank tops, vest tops, wind resistant topsshirts, sweaters, sports shirts, blouses, pants, shorts, trousers, skirts, dresses, caftans, coats, jackets, vests, suits, pants suits, leisure suits, sport coats, blazers, outerwear, sport shirts, knitwear, t-shirts, denim jeans, capes, shirt-jackets, loungewear, women's lingerie, swimwear, underwear, sleepwear, bathrobes, robes, scarves, belts, gloves, hosiery, headwear, footwear, ties	Retail store services and on-line retail store services in the field of clothing, underwear and lingerie, footwear, belts, handbags, purses, pocketbooks and shopping bags, luggage, small leather goods, eyewear, namely eyeglass frames and their parts, eyeglasses, sunglasses, eyeglass and sunglass cases and eyewear accessories, namely straps, neck cords and head straps which restrain eyewear from movement on a wearer, watches, jewelry, costume jewelry, fragrances, bed linens, shower curtains, bath linens, kitchen linens, table linens, window coverings, rugs, furniture, candles	Articles of clothing	Retail store services and on-line retail store services in the field of clothing, underwear and lingerie, footwear, belts, handbags, purses, pocketbooks and shopping bags, luggage, small leather goods, eyewear, namely eyeglass frames and their parts, eyeglasses,	Clothing, namely, tops, shirts, sweaters, sports shirts, blouses, pants, shorts, trousers, skirts, dresses, caftans, coats, jackets, vests, suits, pants suits, leisure suits, sport coats, blazers, outerwear, sport shirts, knitwear, t-shirts, denim jeans, capes, shirt-jackets, loungewear, women's lingerie, swimwear, underwear, sleepwear, bathrobes, robes, scarves, belts, gloves, hosiery, headwear, footwear, ties, handkerchiefs	holders, key cases made of leather or imitations of leather, key fobs made of leather or imitations of leather, tote bags, travel bags, all-purpose carrying bags, shopping bags, sport bags, back packs, luggage, billfolds, briefcases, carry cases for documents, coin holders in the nature of wallets, vanity cases sold empty and makeup bags sold empty		G&S Description:
9/23/2013 2013013257	2013013255	2013013258	4/26/2013 87001722 4/30/1987			,	Filing Dt:	App. #:
2013013257	2013013255		4/26/2013 87001722 4/30/1987				Reg. Dt:	Reg. #:
Registered	Registered	Pending Application	Registered					Status:

22	₹
846	136
ë	516
810	3.2

14270	16428	14152 Mexico	Mexico	14150 Mexico	Mexico	Mexico 14843	Mexico 14147		Mexico 14148	Country: Malaysia 14149	ID:
HALSTON	HALSTON H HERITAGE (STYLIZED)	HALSTON	HALSTON	HALSTON		HALSTON	HALSTON		HALSTON	HALSTON	Mark:
16		35	3, 9, 10, 16, 18, 21, 25	4 6 6		18	9	-	18, 22, 24, 27	s): 14, 26	Class(e
Paper and paper articles, cardboard and cardboard articles, printed matter,	Handbags, purses, pocketbooks, wallets, coin purses, credit card cases, business card holders, key cases made of leather or imitations of leather, key fobs made of leather or imitations of leather, tote bags, travel bags, all-purpose carrying bags, shopping bags, sport bags, back packs, luggage, billfolds, briefcases, carry cases for documents, coin holders in the nature of wallets, vanity cases sold empty and makeup bags sold empty	Advertising services and sale and commercialization services of: clothing, tootwear, headgear, leather and leather imitations, and goods made thereof, animal skins, trunks, luggage, umbrellas, parasones, canes, whips, harness and saddlery.	Incontinence ories and oelts for hygienic cloth in class 3; Only protection clothing (helmets, glasses, lenses, etc). in Class 9; Only medical use gloves in Class 10; Only paper diapers in Class 16; Only handbags and animal clothing in Class 18; Only rubber gloves for cleaning (domestic use) in Class 21; Clothing in Class 25	All kind of watches and clocks and their parts thereof, excluding their straps and extensibles thereof	trunks, luggage, umbrellas, parasones, canes, whips, harness and saddlery; excluding expressly: hand bags, animal dresses and (fabric) leather imitations.	Leather and goods made of this material not included in other classes; animal skins,	Cl. 27 - Carpets, artificial grass, mats and rugs All kinds of glasses and frames	Cl. 22 - Only sails (roots) and nets (except sporting goods for vehicles and for protection) and oily fabricCl. 24 - Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers	Cl. 26 - Bottoms, pins, needles, zippers, haberdashery, except threadCl. 18 - Only fabric (imitation of leather)	Cl. 14 - Only jewelry and fantasy jewelry	G&S Description:
10460	1316485	92/421	2/14/1979	238466 9/10/1984	1/29/2010	8/15/1984 1064007	8/15/1984 237285		237284	Filing Dt: 9/23/2013 240326	App. #:
2218	1490758		9/6/1979	11/6/1984		12/17/1986	10/25/1985 321111		4/2/1985 313546	Reg. Dt: 1/5/2015 306465	Reg. #:
Registered	Registered	Pending Application	Conflict	Registered	Application	Pending	Registered		Registered	Registered	Status:

20846-1001	NY1365163.
0	6

			Cl 14 - Jewelry: watches			
Registered	367893	2007729677	Cl. 9 - Sunglasses; eyeglasses; eyeglass frames; eyeglass chains; cases for spectacles and sunglasses	9, 14, 18, 25, 35	HALSTON	14158
						Philippines
Proposed Mark			Retail store services	35	HALSTON HERITAGE	16214
	5/11/1993					Paraguay
Registered	391698	;	All goods in class 25, including clothing, footwear, headgear	25	HALSTON	14157
	4/27/1999	4/77/1909	inside snirts for women, coats, learner coats, learner jackets, topcoat, corsets, dresses, evening dresses, footwear, corset with bra, gowns, jackets, tights, lingerie, casual dresses, evening gowns, pajamas, panties, tap shoes, water proof coat, tunics, sleepwear, petticoats, light coat, underwear, underpants, t-shirts, sweater, menswear, vest, infants clothes			Popular in the second s
Registered	100318	100318	Manañitas for women, body shapers, tight full body dress, brassier, castans, camisole,	25	HALSTON	Panama 14156
Registered	100320	100320	Bags, handbags, leather shopping bags, cloth shopping bags, shoulder bags, bags, travel bags, bags to carry books, hand purses, purses	18	HALSTON	14155
	1/29/1976	12/12/1973		,		Norway
			coats, dresses, housecoat, pyjamas, sweaters, shorts, caftan, coats, scarves, raincoats, rain caps and rain suits for ladies; fur coats, fur jackets, stole, fur coat boa and short fur jackets; suits and shirts for men			
Registered	95824A	117189A	Woman hats, jackets, skirt, blouses, shirts, suits, trouser suits, trousers, waistcoats,	25	HALSTON	Antilles 14154
	6/10/1980		Cl. 25 - Clothing including boots, shoes and slippers			Netherlands
			Cl. 18 - Leather and artificial leather and products produced from that, skins, cases and valises, umbrellas, parasols and walking-sticks; lashes, harnesses and saddlers goods,			
			oils, cosmetics, make-up articles, including hair, face- and body emulsions, powders, detergents, creams, lotions, soaps, hair, skull and skin preparations, eye makeup, nail care products, lipstick, lip rouges, lip brighteners			
Registered	2217	11460	25 Cl. 3 - Perfumery, toilet water, colognes, perfumed bath oils, bath powders, volatile	3, 18, 25	HALSTON	Antilles 14153
	11/22/1977	11/22/1977	newspapers and magazines, books, book binder materials, photographs, office and stationery, sewing patterns and patterns for making dresses			Netherlands
	Reg. Dt:	Filing Dt:		s):		Country:
Status:	Reg. #:	App. #:	(e G&S Description:	Class(e	Mark:	ID:
					-	

Cl. 14 - Jewelry, watches

		Singapore 16983	Singapore 14160	Saudi Arabia 14161	16215	Saudi	14159	Russian			Country:	ID:
	H HERITAGE (STYLIZED)	HALSTON	HALSTON	HALSTON	HALSTON HERITAGE		HALSTON					Mark:
	5	18, 25,	18	25	35		18, 25				9	Class(e
Clothing; tops (clothing), chemise tops, halter topers, polo tops, sleeveless tops, tank tops, vest tops, wind resistant tops, shirts, sweaters, sports shirts, blouses, pants, shorts, trousers, skirts, dresses, caffans, coats, jackets (clothing), vests, suits, pant suits, leisure suits, sport coats, blazers, outerwear, sport shirts, knitwear, t-shirts, denim jackets, capes, shirt-jackets, loungewear, women's lingerie, swimwear, underwear, sleepwear, bathrobes, robes, scarves, belts (clothing), gloves (clothing),	card cases (pocket wallets), credit card holders made of leather or imitation of leather, key cases made of leather or limitations of leather, key fobs made of leather or imitations of leather, tote bags, travel bags, all-purpose carrying bags, shopping bags, back packs, luggage, billfolds, briefcases, carry cases for documents, coin holders in the nature of wallets, vanity cases (not fitted) sold empty and makeup bags sold empty	Handbags, purses, pocket wallets, card cases (notecases), wallets, coin purses, credit	Trunks and travelling bags, briefcases made of leather, valises, handbags, and umbrellas	Articles of clothing for women and girls; suits and shirts, all for men	Retail store services	Cl. 25 - Clothing including boots, shoes and slippers	Cl. 18 - Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trucks and travelling hags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks, whips, harness and saddlery	Cl. 35 - Retail store services featuring apparel and related accessories; on-line retail store services featuring apparel and related accessories	Cl. 25 - Tops; shirts; sweaters; pants; shorts; skirts; dresses; coats; jackets; loungewear; swimwear; underwear; sleepwear; headwear; footwear	Cl. 18 - Handbags; wallets; tote bags; luggage; backpacks; travel bags; all-purpose carrying bags; sports bags		G&S Description:
		3/9/1978 T1315336J	3/9/1978 T78749791	T7874980B		6/17/1980	5410/1400	9/26/2007			Filing Dt:	App. #:
		T1315336J	T7874979I	T7874980B		11/2/1982	98/50	12/18/2008			Reg. Dt:	Reg. #:
		Registered	Registered	Registered	Proposed Mark		Registered					Status:

220	ž
óo	13
4	8
Ξ	5
0	5
2	cω
~	'n

17260	14165 South	Norea 14164 South	South	South Korea 14163	14162	16216	Singapore	Country:	ID:
HALSTON H H HERJTAGE (STYLIZED)	HALSTON	HALSTON	·	HALSTON	HALSTON	HALSTON HERITAGE			Mark:
18, 25, 35	9		,	14, 18	14, 25.	35		<i>s</i>):	Class(e
Handbags, purses, pocketbooks, wallets, coin purses, credit card cases, business card holders, key cases made of leather or imitations of leather, key fobs made of leather or imitations of leather, tote bags, travel bags, all-purpose carrying bags, shopping bags, sport bags, back packs, luggage, billfolds, briefcases, carry cases for	Sunglasses, eyeglasses, eyeglass frames; eyeblass chains; cases for spectacles and sunglasses	Handbags, wallets, tote bags; luggage; backpacks; travel bags; all-purpose carrying bags; and sports bags	Cl. 18 - Card case, purse not of precious metals, rucksack, boston bag, suitcases, trunks, ransel, opera bag, hand bag and brief case	Cl. 25 - Belts, stockings, neck-ties, scarves, nightgowns, negligees, pajamas, bathing suits, brassieres, corsets, dress pants, pants made of denim, sweat pants, bathing pants, polo shirts, sport shirts, blouses, t-shirts, sweat shirts, body shirts, dress shirts, sweaters, raincoats, overcoats, children's clothing, skirts, suits, evening dress, trousers, business suits for men and full dress Cl. 14 - Purse of precious metals	Cl. 14 - Neck-tie pins, necklaces	sunglasses, eyeglass and sunglass cases and eyewear accessories, namely straps, neck cords and head straps which restrain eyewear from movement on a wearer, watches, jewelry, costume jewelry, fragrances, bed linens, shower curtains, bath linens, kitchen linens, table linens, window coverings, rugs, furniture, candles Retail store services	Retail store services and on-line retail store services in the field of clothing, underwear and lingerie, footwear, belts, handbags, purses, pocketbooks and shopping bags, luggage, small leather goods, eyewear, namely eyeglass frames and their parts, eyeglasses,	hosiery, headwear, footwear, ties (clothing)	G&S Description:
45-2014- 0002344	40-2007- 50190 9/27/2007	40-2007- 50189 9/27/2007	19571	12/13/1973	40-1973-7646		9/20/2013	Filing Dt:	App. #:
55762	764019 10/7/2008	764018 10/7/2008	9/12/1986	6/8/1974 130448	37440		9/20/2013	Reg. Dt:	Reg. #:
Registered	Registered	Registered	c	Registered	Registered	Proposed Mark			Status:

i3	4
0	~
œ	_
4	w
Ò	0
÷	Ś
$\overline{}$	≂
8	8
=	
00	i

Switzerland 14170 Taiwan	13995	Spain 14167 Spain 14168	14166	South .	ID: Country:
HALSTON	HALSTON	HALSTON	HALSTON		Mark:
25	14, 16, 18, 25, 26	25 25	26		Class(e s):
 Cl. 18 - Luggage and umbrellas Cl. 25 - Clothing for women, coats, jackets, blouses, costumes, trousers, raincoats, hats, rain hats, clothing made of fur, underwear, all for women; suits and chemises for men Cl. 26 - Wigs Clothes, hats and caps, socks, panty hoses 	Cl. 14 - Jewelry, watches Cl. 16 - Pattens	Clothing, including boots, shoes and sneakers Clothing, including boots, shoes and slippers	sunglasses, eyeglass and sunglass cases and eyewear accessories, namely straps, neck cords and head straps which restrain eyewear from movement on a wearer, watches, jewelry, costume jewelry, fragrances, bed linens, shower curtains, bath linens, kitchen linens, table linens, window coverings, rugs, furniture, candles "Picot [lace] and embroidery, laces and ribbons; buttons, snap fasteners, hooks [haberdashery], eyelets [haberdashery], pins and needles; artificial flowers".	Clothing, namely, tops, shirts, sweaters, sports shirts, blouses, pants, shorts, trousers, skirts, dresses, caffans, coats, jackets, vests, suits, pants suits, leisure suits, sport coats, blazers, outerwear, sport shirts, knitwear, t-shirts, denim jeans, capes, shirt-jackets, loungewear, women's lingerie, swimwear, underwear, sleepwear, bathrobes, robes, scarves, belts, gloves, hosiery, headwear, footwear, ties, handkerchiefs Retail store services and on-line retail store services in the field of clothing, underwear and lingerie, footwear, belts, handbags, purses, pocketbooks and shopping bags, luggage, small leather goods, eyewear, namely eyeglass frames and their parts, eyeglasses,	G&S Description: documents, coin holders in the nature of wallets, vanity cases sold empty and makeup bags sold empty
2/23/1989 85038313 8/13/1996	19967212	12/19/1973 736566 12/19/1973 5992/73	736567	3/27/2014	App. #: Filing Dt:
11/11/1996 798914 3/16/1998	432925	11/4/1976 736566 11/4/1976 150514 7728/1975	736567	4/22/2015	Reg. #: Reg. Dt:
Registered	Registered	Registered Registered	Registered		Status:

220	₹
846	136
Ξ	516
0018	33.2

United Arab	Arab Emirates 14179	Turkey 14178 United	l			14175	The silend	Thailand 14174	l :	14173	14172 Taiwan	Taiwan	Country: 14171	ID:
	HALSTON	HALSTON				HALSTON		HALSTON		HALSTON	HALSTON		HALSTON	Mark:
	25	18			10, 20	9, 14, 18 25		25		18	25		18 %	Class(e
swimwear, underwear, sleepwear, headwear, footwear, scarves, belts	Tops, shirts, sweaters, pants, shorts, skirts, dresses, coats, jackets, loungewear,	Handbags, wallets, shopping bags, traveling bags, multiuse bags, sports bags	Cl. 25 - Clothing, shirts; sweaters, pants; shorts, skirts; dresses, coats; jackets, casual suits; swim wears; undershirts; sleeping dresses; head wears; foot wears; scarves; belts	Cl. 18 - Goods made of leather, imitation leather or other materials and not included in other classes (including Bags, cases and boxes, and key rings made of leather or stout leather). Umbrellas, parasols, sunscreens, walking sticks	Cl. 14 - Jewelries (including imitations); gold, diamonds, precious stones and sets, cuff links, tie pins, and statutes made therefrom. Clocks and time measuring devices (including chronometers, metronomes and their parts, watch chains)	Cl. 9 - Glasses, sun glasses, lenses and boxes, covers, parts, and accessories thereof	women, tights, underwear for women, underwear for men, underwear for kids, bikinis, leggings, underpants for women, boxer shorts, brassieres, slips, stretch girdle	Shirts, blouses, pants, coats, hats, gloves, pajamas, suites, overcoat, dolman for	travelling luggages, suitcases, sports clothing bags, sport bags, leather sacks(for ice/liquor), eyeglasses cases made of leather, small leather cases for notebook and diary, Trunks, leather sets for travelling, jewelry boxes of leather, powder boxes of leather, Tool bags of leather, knapsacks, rucksacks, pouches, small bags, sacks of leather, shopping bags, large travelling bags, garment bags, name card cases of leather for travelling bags, bags for manicure set, cosmetic bags, briefcases, bags for maps, cases for telescopes, cases for cameras, cases for music instruments, billfolds, business card holders, small purses, leather belts	Handbags, wallets, change purses, pocket wallets, bags for packing, night purses,	Boots and shoes		School bags, suitcases, handbags, travel bags, wallets	G&S Description:
7/1/2008	115792	9/27/2007 115791 7/1/2008				200752011	2/6/1086	4/7/1987 302188		331835	86055707 10/30/1997	12/14/1994	Filing Dt: 83074795	App. #:
9/26/2012	115792	8/29/2008 133277 2/28/2011				200752011	2/801/3/6	4/7/1987 55547		97125	827101 11/16/1998	7/1/1996	Reg. Dt: 720421	Reg. #:
	Registered	Registered				Registered	(Registered		Registered	Registered	•	Registered	Status:

			14181	United Arab		Emirates 16666	United Arab		16667	United Arab Emirates		16668	Country:	ID:
			HALSTON		H HERITAGE (STYLIZED)	HALSTON		HERITAGE (STYLIZED)	HALSTON H		H HERITAGE (STYLIZED)	HALSTON		Mark:
		Š	14, 16, 18, 25,			8			25			35	<i>).</i>	Class(e
Cl. 25 - Articles of clothing for women and girls, suits and shirts, all for men	Cl. 18 - Leather, imitation of leather and articles made from such materials; trunks, travelling bags, umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks	Cl. 16 - Paper and printed articles, printed matter, instructional and teaching material (other than apparatus) and sewing patterns (printed matter)	Cl. 14 - Precious metals and their alloys and articles made of precious metals or coated therewith; jewelry, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments	documents, coin holders in the nature of wallets, vanity cases sold empty and makeup bags sold empty	holders, key cases made of leather or imitations of leather, key tobs made of leather or imitations of leather, tote bags, travel bags, all-purpose carrying bags, shopping bags, sport bags, back packs, luggage, billfolds, briefcases, carry cases for	Handbags, purses, pocketbooks, wallets, coin purses, credit card cases, business card	Todos, seat res, ovies, Bio res, monerly, head wear, todawear, tres, manuscripties	coats, blazers, outerwear, sport shirts, knitwear, t-shirts, denim jeans, capes, shirt-jackets, loungewear, women's lingerie, swimwear, underwear, sleepwear, bathrobes, shows scarues belts claves becare the deadwear footbeer the bandle erchiefe	Clothing, namely, tops, shirts, sweaters, sports shirts, blouses, pants, shorts, trousers, skirts, dresses, caftans, coats, jackets, vests, suits, pants suits, leisure suits, sport		transport thereot), enabling customers to conveniently view and purchase those goods, namely, clothing, underwear and lingcrie, footwear, belts, handbags, purses, pocketbooks and shopping bags, luggage, small leather goods, eyewear, namely eyeglass frames and their parts, eyeglasses, sunglasses, eyeglass and sunglass cases and eyewear accessories, namely straps, neck cords and head straps which restrain eyewear from movement on a wearer, watches, jewelry, costume jewelry, fragrances, bed linens, shower curtains, bath linens, kitchen linens, table linens, window coverings, rugs, furniture, candles, such services may be provided by retail stores and on-line retail stores.	The bringing together, for the benefit of others, of a variety of goods (excluding		G&S Description:
			1021969	3/14/2013		188402	3/14/2013		188403	3/14/2013		188404	Filing Dt:	App. #:
			1021969						,				Reg. Dt:	Reg. #:
			Registered		Application	Pending		7	Pending Application		Application	Pending		Status:

2	_
20	¥
œ	Ξ
6	65
Ė	516
≊	ū
000	2

Vietnam 16218 HALSTON H H HERITAGE (STYLIZED	15987 HALSTON	14187 HALSTON Venezuela	Venezuela 14186 HALSTON	14185 HALSTON	Venezuela 14184 HALSTON Venezuela	United Kingdom 14183 HALSTON	Kingdom 14182 HALSTON		Country:	ID: Mark:
HALSTON H HERITAGE (STYLIZED)	TON	TON	TON	TON	TON	NOT	TON			•
18, 24, 25, 35	18, 25	39	37	26	22	14	26		<i>s</i>):	Class(e
Ct. 25 - Clothing, namely, tops, shirts, sweaters, sports shirts, blouses, pants, shorts, trousers, skirts, dresses, caffans, coats, jackets, vests, suits, pants suits, leisure suits, sport coats, capes, shirt-jackets, loungewear, swimwear, underwear, sleepwear, scarves, belts, gloves, headwear, footwear Handbags, purses, pocketbooks, wallets, coin purses, credit card cases, business card holders, key cases made of leather or imitations of leather, key fobs made of leather or imitations of leather, tote bags, travel bags, all-purpose carrying bags, shopping bags, sport bags, back packs, luggage, billfolds, briefcases, carry cases for documents, coin holders in the nature of wallets, vanity cases sold empty and makeup bags sold empty Handkerchiefs of textile	Cl. 18 - Handbags, purses, wallets; coin purses; credit card cases, business card holders, key cases made of leather or imitations of leather; key fobs made of leather or imitations of leather, tote bags; travel bags; all-purpose carrying bags; sport bags; luggage	Wearing apparel, hats and footwear	Paper (except for upholstering), stationery and blank books	Buttons, novelties, articles of commercial propaganda other than publications (Nat. Cl. 40 - Int. Cl. 26)	Cordage, bags and analogous articles - Nat. Cl. 7 (Int. Class 22)	Jewellery, jewels, and precious metal-ware - Nat. Cl. 28 (Int. Cl. 14)	Wigs and hair pieces (for wear)	Cl. 26 - Lace, embroidery, ribbons, and braid, all being textile smallwares; buttons, press buttons; hooks, eyes, pins and needles and artificial flowers		G&S Description:
12/23/2011 4-2012-22672	4-2011-27632	11428/73	12/13/1973 78776 12/13/1973	78777	78778 12/13/1973	9/18/1975 78775	1052288		Filing Dt:	App. #:
2/20/2013 220424	200176	85577 12/6/1975	4/9/1975 78776 4/9/1975	78777	4/9/1975 78778 4/9/1975	9/18/1975 78775	1052288		Reg. Dt	Reg. #:
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		-	Status:

Clothing, namely, tops, shirts, sweaters, sports shirts, blouses, pants, shorts, trousers, skirts, dresses, caftans, coats, jackets, vests, suits, pants suits, leisure suits, sport

220	Ę
œ	-
25	36
ጥ	Š
=	-
8	8
8	1

29

Registered	9/28/2007 940507 9/28/2007	9/28/2007 940507 9/28/2007	Tops; shirts; sweaters; pants; shorts; skirts; dresses; coats; jackets; loungewear; swimwear; underwear; sleepwear; headwear; footwear; scarves; belts On-line retail store services featuring apparel and related accessories; retail store services featuring apparel and related accessories	35	HALSTON	WIPO 14094 WIPO
Neg Israel ea	744/40	7++ /+0	Handbags; wallets; tote bags; luggage; backpacks; travel bags; all-purpose carrying bags; sports bags	J, 10, 25	7 (7	14000
Dogist	044748	044748	their parts, eyeglasses, sunglasses, eyeglass and sunglass cases and eyewear accessories, namely straps, neck cords and head straps which restrain eyewear from movement on a wearer, watches, jewelry, costume jewelry, fragrances, bed linens, shower curtains, bath linens, kitchen linens, table linens, window coverings, rugs, furniture, candles	3 18 36	NOW OR	2000
	2/26/2014	10/10/2012	Retail store services and on-line retail store services in the field of clothing, underwear and lingerie, footwear, belts, handbags, purses, pocketbooks and shopping bags, luggage, small leather goods, eyewear, namely eyeglass frames and			Victnam
	9.00	0	coats, blazers, outerwear, sport shirts, knitwear, t-shirts, denim jeans, capes, shirt-jackets, loungewear, women's lingerie, swimwear, underwear, sleepwear, bathrobes, robes, scarves, belts, gloves, hosiery, headwear, footwear, ties			
	Reg Dt	Filing Dt		s):		Country
Status:	Reg. #:	App. #:	G&S Description:	Class(e	Mark:	ID:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006601 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 03/27/2019